KESGRAVE TOWN COUNCIL — PRECEPT INFORMATION 2025-26

The tax base for Kesgrave Town Council for 2025-26 will be 4,883.07 Band D equivalent
properties.

The Precept requirement for 2025/26 is £450,400 (SCDC ask for the Precept demand to be
rounded up/down to the nearest £100). This has been calculated from the detailed Approved
Budget 2025/26 for Kesgrave Town Council as agreed at the Full Council meeting held on 20
January 2025.

This equates to a Band D Council tax figure for the Parish portion of £92.24 per annum.

As the 2024/25 Band D equivalent figure was £87.47 per annum there is an 5.45% change on
the 2025/26 council tax bill against the Parish element.

Comparison of previous precept requests

Precept Less CTSG Band D Increase/decrease %

2013/14 £247,500 £236,077.81 £51.36 £11.12 27.63%
2014/15 £253,400 £244,779.62 £52.76 £1.70 3.31%
2015/16 £227,490 £221,269.11 £47.66 -£5.10 -9.67%
2016/17 £248,224 £245,250.44 £51.80 £4.14 8.69%
2017/18 £257,330 £0 £54.19 £2.39 4.61%
2018/19 £267,700 £0 £56.13 £1.92 3.54%
2019/20 £285,400 £0 £59.67 £3.54 6.30%
2020/21 £302,000 £0 £63.07 £3.40 5.70%
2021/22 £299,800 £0 £63.07 Nil 0.0%

2022/23 £326,700 £0 £67.93 £4.86 7.7%

2023/24 £357,300 £0 £74.03 £6.10 8.98%
2024/25 £423,700 £0 £87.47 £13.44 18.15%







